6 W DC-DC Converter P6E-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
● SIL 8 Pin
● Wide input range 2:1

P6E4812DC 48 36...75 15 145 ±12.0 0 ±250 85 2 x 900
P6E4815DC 48 36...75 15 145 ±15.0 0 ±200 85 2 x 660
Part number structure
Output power Series Input voltage Output voltage Outputs Isolation Remote control
P6 E 05 3R3 S H C
6 Watt  05 4.5..9 V 3R3 3.3 V S single Blank 1.5 kV C control
Input  12 9..18 V 05 5 V D dual H 3 kV
24 18..36 V 09 9 V   Blank without
remote
control
function
48 36..75 V 12 12 V
 15 15 V
24 24 V
Page 1 of 4
6 W DC-DC Converter P6E-Series
HY-LINE Power Components Vertriebs GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
Specifications
Notes:
1. Maximum capacitive load is specified at minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
2. Free air convection is usually about 30…65 LFM but is not equal to still air.
3. All specifications are typical at 25 °C, nominal input voltage and full load unless otherwise noted.
Figure 1    Measure circuit Reflected input ripple current
Input reflected current is measured through a source inductor and a source capacitor at nominal input voltage and full load.
Page 2 of 4
Input
Input reflected ripple current 30 mApp, typ. (see Figure 1)
Filter Capacitors
On / Off controll pin on: open
off: 2...4 mA control current
(via serial resistor 1 kΩ,
see Figure 3)
Standby current consumption 2.5 mA typ.
Isolation:
isolation voltage input / output
(60 s)
1500 VDC
3000 VDC (Suffix “H”)
Resistance 109 Ω, min.
Capacitance 50 pF, max.
Output
Voltage accuracy ± 1 %
Ripple and noise
(at 20 MHz BW)
75 mVp-p, max. (see Figure 2)
Short circuit protection Continuous
Short circuit restart Automatic
Start up time 30 ms, typ.
Line voltage regulation ± 0.2 %
Load regulation ± 1 %
(at 0…100 % load change)
Dual output cross regulation at
75 % load difference
± 5 %, max.
Temperature coefficient ± 0.02 % / °C
Transient recovery time
at 25 % load change steps
500 µs, typ.
Transient response deviation at
25 % load change steps
P6Exx3R3S ± 5 %, max.
P6Exx05x    ± 5 %, max.